

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

v.

CASE NO. SC09-332

STEVEN W. MONTGOMERY,

Respondent.

_____ /

On Discretionary Review from the First
District Court of Appeal: Certified Question;
Certified Conflict; Non-Certified Conflict

INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER

BILL MCCOLLUM
ATTORNEY GENERAL

TRISHA MEGGS PATE
Bureau Chief, Criminal Appeals
Florida Bar No. 0045489

CHARLIE MCCOY
Senior Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 333646

Office of the Attorney General
The Capitol, Suite PL-01
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1050
(850) 414-3300
(850) 922-6674 (fax)

Counsel for Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF CITATIONS..... ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS..... 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 4

ARGUMENT..... 6

ISSUES

I. TO CONVICT FOR MANSLAUGHTER-BY-ACT, MUST THE STATE PROVE THE DEFENDANT "INTENDED TO KILL THE VICTIM?"

A. Standard of Review 6

B. Merits 6

II. DID THE DECISION BELOW MIS-APPLY GARZON, BY CONCLUDING--WITHOUT REVIEW OF THE ENTIRE TRIAL RECORD--THAT USE OF THE PRIOR, STANDARD MANSLAUGHTER-BY-ACT JURY INSTRUCTION ROSE TO FUNDAMENTAL ERROR?

A. Standard of Review 23

B. Merits 23

III. THE CERTIFIED CONFLICT WITH BARTON V. STATE, 507 SO.2D 638 (FLA. 5TH DCA 1987) IS NOT GENUINE, AND WILL BE RESOLVED BY THE HOLDING IN ISSUE I.

A. Standard of Review 25

B. Response 25

CONCLUSION..... 28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 9.210..... 29

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

Page (s)

Other Authority

<u>Barton v. State</u> , 507 So. 2d 638 (Fla. 5th DCA 1987), <i>rev'd. on other grounds</i> , 536 So.2d 1194 (Fla. 1988).....	1,25-8
<u>Bautista v. State</u> , 863 So. 2d 1180 (Fla. 2003).....	7-9
<u>Bolin v. State</u> , 2009 Fla. App. LEXIS 2284 (Fla. 2d DCA Mar. 20, 2009).....	11
<u>Brinkley v. State</u> , 874 So. 2d 1199 (Fla. 5th DCA 2004).....	11-12
<u>Carter v. Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corp.</u> , 778 So. 2d 932 (Fla. 2000), <i>cert. den.</i> 533 U.S. 950 (2001).....	16
<u>Davis v. State</u> , 922 So. 2d 279 (Fla. 1st DCA 2006)	17
<u>Davison v. State</u> , 688 So. 2d 338 (Fla. 1st DCA 1996), <i>rev. den.</i> , 697 So.2d 510 (Fla. 1997)	11
<u>Farina v. State</u> , 937 So.2d 612 (Fla. 2006), <i>cert. den.</i> , 549 U.S. 1183 (2007)	13-14
<u>Garzon v. State</u> , 980 So. 2d 1038 (Fla. 2008)	23-5
<u>Hall v. State</u> , 951 So. 2d 91 (Fla. 2d DCA 2007), <i>rev. den.</i> , 962 So.2d 336 (Fla. 2007).....	9-10
<u>Hankerson v. State</u> , 831 So. 2d 235 (Fla. 1st DCA 2002).....	18-20
<u>Hasegawa v. Anderson</u> , 742 So. 2d 504 (Fla. 2d DCA 1999)	23
<u>Insko v. State</u> , 969 So. 2d 992 (Fla. 2007)	22
<u>Light v. State</u> , 841 So. 2d 623 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003)	11-12
<u>Martinez v. State</u> , 981 So. 2d 449 (Fla. 2008)	17-18
<u>McDonald v. State</u> , 957 So. 2d 605 (Fla. 2007)	6

<u>Montgomery v. State</u> , 2009 Fla. App. LEXIS 1092 (Fla. 1st DCA Feb.12, 2009).....	1,26-7,passim
<u>Moore v. State</u> , 903 So. 2d 341 (Fla. 1st DCA 2005)	20
<u>Nelson v. State</u> , 875 So. 2d 579 (Fla. 2004).....	25
<u>Reed v. State</u> , 837 So. 2d 366 (Fla. 2002).....	20,24
<u>Reynolds v. State</u> , 842 So. 2d 46 (Fla. 2002).....	7
<u>Sanders v. State</u> , 946 So. 2d 953 (Fla. 2006).....	21-3
<u>Sochor v. State</u> , 619 So. 2d 285 (Fla.), <i>cert. den.</i> , 510 U.S. 1025 (1993)	20
<u>State v. Baker</u> , 456 So. 2d 419 (Fla. 1984).....	21
<u>State v. Delva</u> , 575 So. 2d 643 (Fla. 1991).....	24
<u>State v. Glatzmayer</u> , 789 So. 2d 297 (Fla. 2001).....	25
<u>State v. Hearn</u> s, 961 So. 2d 211 (Fla. 2007).....	7
<u>In re Standard Jury Instructions in Crim. Cases--Report Number 2007-10</u> , 997 So. 2d 403 (Fla. 2008).....	7,9
<u>Sutton v. State</u> , 718 So. 2d 215 (Fla. 1st DCA 1998), <i>rev. den.</i> 728 So.2d 205 (Fla. 1998).....	16
<u>Other Authority</u>	
§782.07 & .07(1), Fla. Stat.	6-7,12
